FORM	PT0-1595
1-31-	92



To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner	s. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Jason JIANG, Bhavani Laxman RASKUTTI, Christopher David ROWLES, Simon David RYAN and Wilson WEN 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
<pre>3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other</pre>	Street Address: 242 Exhibition Street City: Melbourne State: Victoria Zip: 3000 Country: AUSTRALIA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: 20 and 26 February 2002	[] Yes [x] No
<pre>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1f this document is being filed together with a new application. the execution</pre>	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/030.331	
Additional numbers attac	hed? []Yes [X]No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Michael A. KAUFMAN Internal Address:	<pre>7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</pre>
Street Address: Four Embarcadero Center - Suite 3400 City: San Francisco State: California Zip: 94111-4187	8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. Our Order No. <u>A-71259/DJB/MAK</u> (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. <u>Michael A. KAUFMAN</u> Name of Person Signing Sign	information is true and correct and any attached copy Author 8 May 2002 Date ncluding cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet i Honorable Commissioner (/ Box Ass	nformation to: of Patents and Trademarks ignments n, DC 20231 Rev. 8/93 (39811) SF-1082396v1

PATENT REEL: 013147 FRAME: 0140

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

(1) Jason JIANG, an Australian citizen of 2 Harley Place, Mulgrave, Victoria 3170, Australia;
 (2) Bhavani Laxman RASKUTTI, an Australian citizen of 4 Empress Road, Surrey Hills, Victoria 3127, Australia;

(3)Christopher David ROWLES, an Australian citizen of 43 Waratah Avenue, Belgrave, Victoria 3160, Australia;
(4) Simon David RYAN, an Australian citizen of 11 Sandgate Avenue, Glen Waverley, Victoria 3150, Australia
(5) Wilson WEN, an Australian citizen of 5 Topaz Court, Wantirna South, Victoria 3152,
Australia

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in (TITLE) Search system

the specification of which:

(a) []	was executed on even date herewith;		
(b) []	was filed on as [] Application No or [] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or		
(c) 🕅	was described and claimed in PCT International Application No <u>. PCT/AU00/00797</u> filed on <u>30 June 2000</u> and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on		
	9 August 2001 (if any).		

AND WHEREAS, TELSTRA NEW WAVE PTY LTD, of 242 Exhibition Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000, Australia

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

PATENT REEL: 013147 FRAME: 0141

PATENT

This Twenty Stratter Tebruary, 2002

Cel 1

Witness (signature)

Witness (signature

Jesan Trung Signature of Jason JIANG

CALLAN SETEBELLA.

Witness Name

This the had been by the provider of the provi Cell- del Man

-1 Bhas

Signature of

Bhavani Laxman RASKUTTI

CALLAD SCHOSELLA

Witness Name

This <u>2</u> day of <u>Februan</u>, 2002 CIL Sole Ell

Christopher David Rowels Rouces Signature of CR . CALLON SCHEBELLA .

Witness Name

Signature of

This 20 day of -b, 2002

fell Cloth

Witness (signature)

This 26 day of Feb , 2002

(Signature) Witness

Witness Name

Simon David RYAN

CALCAN SCHARGER

Wilson WEN Signature of

Ron

Witness Name

PATENT REEL: 013147 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 08/06/2002

US